RESOLUTION - REFUNDING SEWER OVERPAYMENT

WHEREAS, the $2023\ 2^{nd}$ Installment Sewer bill on the following property has been paid in error by the Homeowner making a duplicate payment.

NAME	<u>B</u>	<u>LOCK</u>	<u>LOT</u>	TOTAL		
Claudia Giron-Torres 51 Pear Street Finton Falls, NJ 07724	1	1.02	21	\$200.00		
and,						
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT refund in the amount of \$200.00 is					f Tinton Fa	lls that a
I, CAROL HUSSEY, Tax Collecte \$200.00.	ector of the Borougl	n of Tinton F	alls hereby	certify the ar	mount of ov	erpayment
Carol Hussey, Tax Collector						
		John Mangii	nelli Counc	ril President		
		John Mangh	iciii, Couiic	ii i i coideiit		
	POPOLICH (OE TINTON	EALLSCO	MINCH		
	BOROUGH (OF TINTON	FALLS CO	DUNCIL		
Council Member	BOROUGH (OF TINTON Second	FALLS CO	DUNCIL Nays	Absent	Abstain
Council Member Ms. Buckley			•		Absent	Abstain
			•		Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley			•		Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay			•		Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin			•		Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci			•		Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci	Moved		Ayes		Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mr. Manginelli	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays		
Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mr. Manginelli I, Michelle Hutchinson, I	Moved CER Borough Clerk of th	Second TIFICATIO THE Borough o	Ayes N f Tinton Fa	Nays	ertify the fo	pregoing to
Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mr. Manginelli	Moved CER Borough Clerk of th	Second TIFICATIO THE Borough o	Ayes N f Tinton Fa	Nays	ertify the fo	pregoing to
Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mr. Manginelli I, Michelle Hutchinson, I	Moved CER Borough Clerk of the by the Tinton Falls	TIFICATIOne Borough Cou	Ayes N f Tinton Fauncil at their	Nays	ertify the fo	pregoing to pr 19, 2023.
Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mr. Manginelli I, Michelle Hutchinson, I	Moved CER Borough Clerk of the by the Tinton Falls	TIFICATIOne Borough Cou	Ayes N f Tinton Fauncil at their	Nays	ertify the fo	oregoing to er 19, 2023.
Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mr. Manginelli I, Michelle Hutchinson, I	Moved CER Borough Clerk of the by the Tinton Falls	TIFICATIOne Borough Cou	Ayes N f Tinton Fauncil at their	Nays	ertify the fo	oregoing to er 19, 2023.
Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mr. Manginelli I, Michelle Hutchinson, I	Moved CER Borough Clerk of the by the Tinton Falls	TIFICATIO ne Borough Cou bough of Tinto	Ayes ON f Tinton Fa ncil at their	Nays	ertify the fo	pregoing to pr 19, 2023.
Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mr. Manginelli I, Michelle Hutchinson, I	Moved CER Borough Clerk of the by the Tinton Falls	TIFICATIOne Borough Cou	Ayes ON f Tinton Fauncil at their on Falls this	Nays	ertify the fo	pregoing to pr 19, 2023.